IGST at lesser rate. As such provisions of section 28 (4) of customs Act 1962 read with

,s

17. I find that the importer had knowingly and intentionally short paid the IGST to

evade the higher rate of duty which had resulted in short levy of duty to the tune of Rs,

5,197/- (Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety Seven )nly) and therefore the

importer is liable for penalty under section 114(a) ofthe Customs Act 7962.

18, I refrain from going into merits of liability of goods to conJiscation as the

same are not available for confiscation and penalty under Section 772 of Customs